

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.23571 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	17.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri A. Suhdeer Kumar, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V. Surendra Reddy, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Srinu Babu, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Law Legislative Affairs. 2. Finally, let Counter-Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter, for filing Re-joinder, if any. 3. List this matter on 16.12.2025. <u>GRKP, J</u> MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE