

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.23571 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	19.1.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.23571 of 2025</u> Perused the docket proceedings dated 17.10.2025. However, considering the request made by Mr.Srinu Babu, learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2, further time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List the matter on 09.2.2026. <i>vasu</i> <u>NJS, J</u>	