

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition.No.23571 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	02.03.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, who has drawn the attention of this Court to Para Nos.7 and 8 of counter-affidavit of respondent No.2, which reads as follows: “7. Further, it is respectfully submitted that Sri Janardhana Reddy Ponaka in his letter dated 28.01.2026 has submitted the work done report during his working tenure as Administrator General and Official Trustee for the State of Andhra Pradesh and requested the Government to initiate process of paying of honorarium by creating separate pay disbursement code at Finance Department on his name, since No Office and permanent staff allotted to him. 8. In this connection, it is respectfully submitted that the payment of honorarium to Sri Janardhan Reddy Ponaka, is under active consideration being consulting with advisory department including Finance Department. It may take approximate 8 weeks time for completion of the process. As such it is requested to grant 3 months time for complete the process.” In view of the above stated position, list this case on 27.04.2026. <u>NJS, J</u>	

BLV